
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1082 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THURSDAY, MARCH 09, 2017 

PLANS FOR COMMERCIAL SPACE TOURISM AND TRAVEL 

1082. PROF. M. V. RAJEEV GOWDA: 

 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Department plans to foray into commercial space tourism and travel; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether Government is willing to tie up with other corporate entities both national and 

international to carry out such projects in future; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG & 

 PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH): 

(a)    No Sir. 

(b),(c)&(d)  Does not arise. 
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